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Organization  Representative Address  Phone  Email Address 
American Automobile 
Association (AAA) 

Doug 
McClendon 

1000 AAA Drive 

Mailstop #15 

Heathrow, FL  32746 

(407) 444‐7776  dmclendon@national.aaa.com 

American Association of Motor 
Vehicle Administrators 
(AAMVA) 

Neil Schuster  4301 Wilson Boulevard Suite 
400 

Arlington, VA 22203 

(703) 908‐5766  nschuster@aamva.org  

American Association of State 
Highway and Transportation 
Officials (AASHTO) 

John Corbin  Wisconsin DOT 

4802 Sheboygan Avenue 

Madison, WI  53707 

(608) 266‐0459  john.corbin@dot.state.wi.us  

American Traffic Safety 
Services Association (ATSSA) 

Kelly Covington  15 Riverside Parkway 

Suite 100 

Fredericksburg, VA 22406 

(540) 368‐1701  kelly.covington@atssa.com  

American Transportation 
Research Institute (ATRI) 

Rebecca 
Brewster 

950 N. Glebe Road 

Suite 210 

Arlington, VA 22203 

(703) 838‐1966  rbrewster@trucking.org  

American Public Transit 
Administration (APTA) 

TBD  1666 K Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

(202) 496‐4800   

Association of Public‐Safety 
Communications Officials 
International (APCO) 

Nancy Pollock  1426 Prince Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(651) 592‐0339  nancyapollock@comcast.net  

Cumberland Valley Volunteer 
Firemen’s Association (CVVFA) 

Steve Austin  460 Polly Drummond Hill Rd. 

Newark, DE 19711 

(302) 995‐0303  steveaustin@earthlink.net 



NTIMC Member Contact List 

Updated 3.12.10 

Federal Highway 
Administration (FHWA) 

Paul Jodoin  1200 New Jersey Avenue SE 

Washington, D.C. 20590 

(202) 366‐8042  paul.jodoin@dot.gov  

Institute of Transportation 
Engineers (ITE) 

Steve Cyra  11414 W Park Place 

Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53224 

(414) 359‐2300  scyra@hntb.com  

International Association of 
Chiefs of Police (IACP) 

Dick Ashton  515 North Washington Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314  

(703) 836‐6767    ashtonr@theiacp.org  

International Association of 
Coroners and Medical 
Examiners (IACME) 

Scott Grim  501 W. Hamilton Street 
Allentown, Pa 18101 

(610) 782‐3426  scottgrim@lehighcounty.org  

International Association of 
Fire Chiefs (IAFC) 

Mike Brown  4025 Fair Ridge Drive 
Suite 300 
Fairfax, VA 22033‐2868 

(703) 273‐0911  mike@washingtonfirechiefs.org  

International Association of 
Fire Fighters (IAFF) 

Rich Duffy  1750 New York Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

(202) 737‐8484  rduffy@iaff.org  

ITS America (ITSA)  Manny Puentes 1100 17th Street NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

(949) 498‐4123  mpuentes@itsconsensus.com  

International Municipal Sign 
Association (IMSA) 

Dave Bergner  11300 W. 91st Street 

Overland Park, KS  66214 

(800) 723‐4672  dave.bergner@opkansas.org  

National Association of State 
EMS Officials (NASEMSO) 

Dia Gainor  201 Park Washington Ct. 

Falls Church, VA 22046 

(207) 622‐7203  gainord@dhw.idaho.gov  

National Association of 
Emergency Medical 
Technicians (NAEMT) 

Jim Slattery  132 A Northside Drive 

Clinton, MS 39056 

(601) 924‐7744  slatsb1111@aol.com  
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National Emergency Number 
Association (NENA) 

Jim Goerke  10509 Pariva Trial 
Austin, TX 78726 

(512) 918‐3415  jim@goerkemail.com  

National Fire Protection 
Association (NFPA) 

Nancy McNabb  1 Batterymarch Park 
Quincy, MA 02169 

(617) 770‐3000  nmcnabb@nfpa.org  

National Volunteer Fire Council 
(NVFC) 

T.J. Nedrow  5708 Opal Court 

Lacey, WA  98524 

(360) 870‐3259  nedrowt@comcast.net  

Towing and Recovery 
Association of America (TRAA) 

Harriet Cooley  2121 Eisenhower Avenue 
Suite 200 

Alexandria, VA  22314 

(703) 684‐7713  towserver@aol.com  

Transportation Research Board 
(TRB) 

Rich Cunard  500 5th Street NW 

Washington, DC  20001 

(202) 334‐2554  rcunard@nas.edu  

U.S. Fire Administration  Bill Troup  National Fire Data Center 

16825 South Seton Avenue 

Emmitsburg, MD  21727 

(301) 447‐1231  bill.troup@dhs.gov  

I‐95 Corridor Coalition  Tom Martin  Virginia State Police 

100 Landsdown 

Williamsburg, VA 23188 

(757) 903‐1985  jtmartin@cox.net 

 


